PROTECTIVE HARD CASES
SH3535 Series
STRONGHOLD® Cases from Gemstar® offer
MIL-STD durability and airtight protection for
high-value cargo. Featuring rotationally-molded
double walls and thick corners STRONGHOLD
is the choice for rugged, versatile and
dependable protection.

SH3535-0807 Top Pro� le
SH3535-0807 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 08 07-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-0807
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
NOTE:

SH3535-0819 Top Pro� le
SH3535-0819 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 08 19-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-0819
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER

SH3535-0823 Top Pro� le
SH3535-0823 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 08 23-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-0823
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER

SH3535-2007 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2007 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 20 07-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.031
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:16
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-2007
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN

SH3535-2019 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2019 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 20 19-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.031
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:20
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-2019
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN

SH3535-2023 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2023 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 20 23-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.031
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:20
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-2023
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN

SH3535-2407 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2407 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 24 07-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 1 OF 1
SH3535-2407
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SCALE: 1:20
REVDWG.  NO.
B
SIZE
TITLE:
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURINGNAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
CHECKED
DRAWN
FINISH
MATERIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
4
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER

SH3535-2419 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2419 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 24 19-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 1 OF 1
SH3535-2419
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SCALE: 1:20
REVDWG.  NO.
B
SIZE
TITLE:
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURINGNAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
CHECKED
DRAWN
FINISH
MATERIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
4
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.03136NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER

SH3535-2423 Top Pro� le
SH3535-2423 Side and End Pro� le
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SH35 35 24 23-
Length
Width
Model numbers refer to interior dimensions
Lid
Base
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN
5 AXIS MACHINED FEATURES
FEATURE SIZE +/-.005
FEATURE TO FEATURE +/-0.010
FIXTURE TO FEATURE +/-0.031
HAND ROUTED FEATURE +/-.031
NOTE:
DIMENSIONS   X.X  ARE EXTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS  (X.X) ARE  INTERIOR  DIMENSIONS
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:
MATERIAL
FINISH
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
COMMENTS:
DATENAME GEMSTAR MANUFACTURING
TITLE:
SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SCALE: 1:20
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SH3535-2423
SHEET 1 OF 1DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
36NE1
CAGE CODE
SOURCE SUPPLIER
Gemstar Manufacturing
103 Mensing Way
Cannon Falls, MN 55009
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES
MOLDED FEATURES +/-.030 + .005 IN/IN